

## SCHEDULE

### Consequential, supplementary and incidental amendments

## PART 1

### Amendments to Acts

#### **The Child Support Act 1991**

**11.**—(1) Section 16 (revision of decisions)(**1**) is amended as follows.

(2) In subsection (1), for “Commission” (in both places) substitute “Secretary of State” and for “its” substitute “the Secretary of State’s”.

(3) In subsection (1A), for “Commission” substitute “Secretary of State”.

(4) In subsection (1B)—

(a) for “Commission” substitute “Secretary of State”;

(b) in paragraph (a), for the first “it” substitute “the Secretary of State” and omit “it were”; and

(c) in paragraph (b), for the first “it” substitute “the Secretary of State” and for “its” substitute “the”.

(5) In subsection (2)—

(a) for “Commission” substitute “Secretary of State”;

(b) for “it” substitute “the Secretary of State”; and

(c) for “its” substitute “the Secretary of State’s”.

(6) In subsection (6), for “Commission” substitute “Secretary of State”.

---

(1) Section 16 was substituted by section 40 of the 1998 Act and amended by the 2000 Act, the 2008 Act and [S.I. 2008/2833](#).